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2. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contribu-
tions as at the 31st January, 1923.

3. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued and Allowances granted and

Refunds of Contributions made during the Thirteen Months ended 31st January, 1923.

Number.

M. P. Total.
Annual Rate of

Salary.
Annual Rate of
Contributions.

Contributors at 31st December, 1921 ...
Now contributors entered during the

thirteen months ended 31st January,
1923

Membership reinstated
Transfers from other funds during the

period
Net decrease in salaries and contributions

during the period

2,298
249

3,574
584

i

5,872
833

£
1,671,043

141,774

£
96,456
7,784

2
1

1
1

3
2

600
1,150

30
67

24,815 1,540

Totals 2,550 4,160 6,710 1,789,752 102,797
Contributions discontinued during the

thirteen months ended 31st January,
1923, by resignation, &c.

Totals at 31st January, 1923

104 310 414 112,240 7,517

2,446 3,850 6,296 1,677,512 95,280

How discontinued.

N
Con

M.

umber of
itributors.

P. Jo

I I I

Annual Ral
With

Salary.

te at Date of u
idrawal. Benel

n . ... .. A31owances:Contributions. Annua, Kat

its.

Other Pay-
ments (uon-
reourring).

By death before allowance
entered upon—

(a.) Contributions paid to per-
sonal representatives

(b.) Leaving widow or child
By voluntary retirement
By lapsed membership
By transfer to other funds
By allowances granted on re-

tirement—
(a.) Ordinary
(b.) Medically unfit
(c.) Extended provisions
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,

1908: Ordinary
By ineligible contributors with-

drawn'
By death of annuitants
Additional amounts refunded in

respect to members written
off fund in previous years

£ £ £ s. d. £ s. d.

3 6 99 2,969 189 1,570 19 2

9
26
II

2

9
195 221
42 53

2 4

195
42

2

9
221
53

4

3,845
47,224
11,555
1,315

266 189 0 0
2,520

686
66

2,252 3 2
10,052 15 0
1,452 18 2

394 . 7 4

33
8

10

60 93
1 9
3 13

60
1
3

93
9

13

4,303
35,074
5,155

348 19,057 14 0
2,954 2,083 18 0

416 2,300 19 0

1
1*

1 2
1

1 2
1

650
150

59 111 15 0
7 16 12 6

206 0 0 858 0 2
153 9 0

Totals 104 1310 414 112,240 7,517 23,949 6 0 16,751 4 6
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