2. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salahies and Contributions as at the 31st January, 1923.

		Number.	1	Annual Rate of	Annual Rate of Contributions.	
	М.	F.	Total.	Salary.		
Contributors at 31st December, 1921 New contributors entered during the thirteen months ended 31st January, 1923	2,298 249	3,574 584	5,872 833	1,671,043 141,774	96,456 7,784	
Membership reinstated	2	1	3	600	30	
Transfers from other funds during the period	1	1	. 2	1,150	67	
Net decrease in salaries and contributions during the period				24,815	1,540	
Totals	2,550	4,160	6,710	1,789,752	102,797	
Contributions discontinued during the thirteen months ended 31st January, 1923, by resignation, &c.	104	310	414	112,240	7,517	
Totals at 31st January, 1923	2,446	3,850	6,296	1,677,512	95,280	

3. PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED AND ALLOWANCES GRANTED AND REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE THIRTEEN MONTHS ENDED 31ST JANUARY, 1923.

How discontinued.	Number of Contributors.		Annual F Wi	Benefits.						
	M.	, F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.	Allowance Annual Ra	Other Pay- ments (non- recurring).			
By death before allowance				£	£	£ s.	d	£	s.	d.
entered upon— (a.) Contributions paid to per-	3	6	9	2,969	189			1,570	19	9
sonal representatives				,,,,,,				1,0,0		
(b.) Leaving widow or child	9	İ	9	3,845	266	189 0	0	2,252	3	2
By voluntary retirement	26	195	221	47,224	2,526		-	10,052		
By lapsed membership	11	42	53	11,555	686			1,452		
By transfer to other funds	2	2	4	1,315	66			394		
By allowances granted on re-										
tirement—						-		1 20		
(a.) Ordinary	33	60	93	4,303	348	19,057 14		1	•	
(b.) Medically unfit	8	1	9	35,074	2,954	2,083 18				
(c.) Extended provisions	10	3	13	5,155	416	2 ,300 19			•	
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,	_						_			
1908: Ordinary	1	1	2	650	59	111 15	0		•	
By ineligible contributors with-	1	• •	1	150	7	• • • •		16	12	6
drawn					, -	206 0	0	050	^	0
By death of annuitants Additional amounts refunded in		•••	•••	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	200 0	U	858 153	9	$\frac{2}{0}$
	••		••	• •	• -	• •		199	9	.U
respect to members written off fund in previous years										
Totals	104	310	414	112,240	7,517	23,949 6	0	16,751	4	6